 PACSystems* RX3i
 IC695RMX228-ACAB
GFK-2905B Redundancy Memory Xchange Module
March 2016
The PACSystems* Redundancy Memory Xchange (RMX) module
operates as a node on a reflective memory network or as a dedicated
link between CPUs in an RX3i Hot Standby CPU Redundancy system.
When the RMX is not being used as a link in a redundancy system, it

PACSystems RX3i Ethernet NIU User’s Manual (GFK-2439)
PACSystems Hot Standby CPU Redundancy User’s Guide (GFK-2308J) or later
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Reflective Memory Xchange Module for RX3i IC695RMX228
Single Mode Fiber-optic Cables Bought separately and not furnished by GE
Reflective Memory Hub VMIACC-5595
Installation and Maintenance
Refer to PACSystems Installation and Maintenance Requirements (GFK-2975) to ensure safe use guidelines
are followed for each installation environment.
Release History
Release Firmware
Version Date Comments
IC695RMX228-ACAB HW -ACxx
2.01
March 2016 Hardware change: Power Cycle issue that in rare
cases after cycling power on the module could
result in “loss of module” during power up. A
subsequent power cycle will clear this condition.
Refer to the section  Problems Resolved by
Hardware version -ACxx  for additional
information.
Firmware version 2.01: In rare cases a timing
issue occurs after a power cycle resulting in a “loss
of module” during power up.  A subsequent power
cycle will clear this condition. Refer to the section
Problems Resolved by Firmware Release 2.01 for
additional information.
IC695RMX228-ABAA 2.00 July 2015 Revision ABAA enhances the design’s resistance
to the rare condition of corruption during a memory
read (seen by user as a broken redundant link on
an RMX228) from occurring.
IC695RMX228-AAAA 2.00 June 2014 Initial release for IC695RMX228
4 RX3i Redundancy Memory Xchange Module
GFK-2905B
Important Product Information for this Release
Upgrades
Do not install firmware versions earlier than 2.00. This will render the unit inoperable
and will require the unit be returned to the factory.
Functional Compatibility
The RMX requires the following versions for configuration and operation.
Subject Description
Programmer Version Requirements PME version 8.50 SIM2 or later must be used for compatibility with the
RMX228 module.
RX3i CPU RX3i CPU firmware version 8.15 (CI_R69431_2014_04_30_E3KL) or
later is required to be used with the RMX228 module.
PACSystems RX3i CRU320 is required for use in a redundancy system.
RMX228 Versions Firmware versions earlier than 2.00 are not compatible with any of the
RMX228 hardware versions.
Rack Location The RMX128/RMX228 must be located in the main RX3i rack.
IC695RMX128/RMX228 modules require a PCI backplane, which is not
available on IC694CHSxxx expansion bases.
Problems Resolved by Hardware version -ACxx
Subject Description
RMX does not